



Legislation Details

File #: 17-373 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Annual Overlay / Rehabilitation 15-16 Increase CO Cap (RES)
Type: Resolution - Council **Status:** Passed
In control: City Council
On agenda: 10/2/2017 **Final action:** 10/2/2017
Enactment date: 10/2/2017 **Enactment #:** Reso 2017-135

Title: RESOLUTION to Increase Contract Change Order Authorization from 15% to 20% (from \$359,409 to \$479,212; an Increase of \$119,803) for a Construction Contract with DeSilva Gates Construction, L.P. for the Annual Overlay / Rehabilitation 2015-16 Project, Project No. 2016.0050.; and City Council Approval to Appropriate an Additional \$65,000 from the Measure B Local Streets and Roads Fund Balance for the Project (provides for additional change order authorization and Measure B Local Streets and Roads funding in order to complete the project)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass